

and

Adopted

## **RESOLUTION NO. 41040**

BY REQUEST OF COUNCIL MEMBERS BUSHNELL, DANIELS, DIAZ, AND RUMBAUGH

A RESOLUTION relating to committees, boards, and commissions; appointing and reassigning individuals to the City Events and Recognitions Committee.

WHEREAS vacancies exist on the City Events and Recognitions Committee,

WHEREAS, at its meeting of September 27, 2022, the Economic Development Committee conducted interviews and recommended the appointment and reassignment of individuals to said committee, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Charter Section 2.4, the persons named on Exhibit "A" have been nominated to serve on the City Events and Recognitions Committee; Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That those nominees to the City Events and Recognitions Committee, listed on Exhibit "A," are hereby confirmed and appointed or reassigned as members of such committee for such terms as are set forth on the attached Exhibit "A."

-dopted		
Attest:	Mayor	
City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		

City Attorney



## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## **CITY EVENTS AND RECOGNITIONS COMMITTEE**

Appointing **Keoni Ho** to the "At-Large No. 1" position to fill an unexpired term to expire June 30, 2023, followed by a three-year term to expire June 30, 2026.

Appointing **Jacob Tice** to the "Council District No. 3" position to fill an unexpired term to expire June 30, 2025.

Appointing **Kirsten Putman** to the "Council District No. 5" position to fill an unexpired term to expire June 30, 2025.

Reassigning **Alex Domine** to the "Council District No. 2" position to fill an unexpired term to expire June 30, 2024.